Notice of Public Information Hearing Regarding Proposed Ninth Biennial Revision to the Five-Year Plan for the Darlington Water Supply Service District

The Maryland Environmental Service (MES) will hold a virtual public information hearing on Thursday, December 1, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. The Virtual Teams Hearing may be accessed by going to <u>https://bit.ly/3DMDzZ9</u> or call in (audio only) to 1-443-842-5306 Phone Conference ID: 240 547 715 202. The purpose of this public information hearing is to solicit comments on the proposed ninth biennial update to the Five-Year Plan for the Darlington Water Supply Service District. MES is required by law to review and readopt the Five-Year Plan biennially after holding a public hearing. This ninth revised Five-Year Plan drafted by MES outlines planned capital improvements to the water supply system, anticipated sources of revenues for the improvements, and the financial status of the Service District.

Copies of the proposed revision can be viewed before the meeting at the Harford County Public Library – Darlington Branch, or on the Maryland Environmental Service's website at <u>https://menv.com/service/town-of-darlington-water/</u>.

Sign language interpreters and/or other appropriate accommodations for qualified individuals with disabilities will be provided upon reasonable request in advance of the virtual meeting by contacting the representative below, or through the Maryland Relay Service at 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice)

For more information or to provide comments on the proposed Plan, you may contact Todd Boulden, Project Manager, at Maryland Environmental Service, 259 Najoles Road, Millersville, MD 21108, 410-799-7797, <u>tboulden@menv.com</u>.

By: Charles Glass, Ph.D., Executive Director